ESMT                                                   AD51652
Elite Semiconductor Microelectronics Technology Inc.                    Publication Date: Oct. 2022
                                                                        Revision: 1.7          1/16
5W Mono Filter-less Class-D Audio Amplifier
Features
  Supply voltage range: 2.5 V to 5.5 V
  Support single-ended or differential analog
input

GND
VOP
WLCSP-9 Order information
AD51652-WL09NRR
WL09 WLCSP-9 Package
NRR RoHS & Halogen free
         Rating: -40 to 85°C
        Package in Tape & Reel
1 2 3
A
B
C
INP
INN
VDD
GND
VDD
SD
GND
VON
VOP
ESMT                                                   AD51652
Elite Semiconductor Microelectronics Technology Inc.                    Publication Date: Oct. 2022
                                                                        Revision: 1.7          4/16
Pin Description
NAME
PIN IO
TYPE
DESCRIPTION
MSOP-8 TDFN-8 WLCSP-9
SD 1 1 C2 I Shutdown AD51652 (Low active logic)
INP 2 3 A1 I Positive differential input
NC 3 2 N/A NC No internal connect
INN 4 4 C1 I Negative differential input
VOP 5 5 C3 O Positive output
VDD 6 6 B1,B2 P Power supply
GND 7 7 A2, B3 G Power ground
VON 8 8 A3 O Negative output
Thermal
pad
N/A 9 N/A G
Must be connected the package thermal
pad to PCB thermal land.
Ordering Information
Product ID Package Packing / MPQ Comments
AD51652-MH08NRR MSOP-8 3K units Tape & Reel Green
AD51652-FH08NRR TDFN-8 5K units Tape & Reel Green
AD51652-WL09NRR WLCSP-9 3K units Tape & Reel Green
Available Package
Package Type Device no. θ JA (
o
C/W)  Exposed Thermal Pad
MSOP-8
AD51652
190 No
TDFN-8 (3x3mm) 45.8
Yes
WLCSP-9 128
No
ESMT                                                   AD51652
Elite Semiconductor Microelectronics Technology Inc.                    Publication Date: Oct. 2022
                                                                        Revision: 1.7          5/16
Marking Information
AD51652